## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY	10/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-524-2543

Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: BERNARD F. PLANTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO5175USNP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-Eastman\_to\_JJCI#page1.tif source=Assignment-Eastman to JJCI#page2.tif

PATENT 503518859 REEL: 036772 FRAME: 0868

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, United States of America, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest of inventor Neil Warren Boaz, who conveyed his interest therein to Eastman Chemical Company by assignment dated 23 September 2015 on United States Patent Application:

14/856,830

17 September 2015

AND WHEREAS JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application(s) and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC., said United States Patent Application(s) and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 036772 FRAME: 0869 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this  $\_$\frac{$4$}{$}$$  day of October, 2015.

## EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Bernard J. Graves, Jr., Vice President and

Deputy General Counsel

MW 5

# ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Susan R. Hale

, whose full post office address is

1224 Island Road, Blountville, TN 37617

was personally present and did see Bernard J. Graves, Jr., who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036772 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 10/12/2015**